documents or submission of a bid not substantially responsive to the bidding 

documents in every respect will be at the Bidder's risk and may result in 

rejection of bid. 

1.2 Bid Processing Fee:  

(a) The bidder must furnish as part of technical proposal, the required bid 

processing fee amounting to Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight 

Hundred only) in favor of "The Executive Director, State Water & Sanitation 

Mission, UP" Proposals received without bid processing fee will be out 

rightly rejected.  

(b) The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lacs 

Only) in the form of DD/FDR has to be enclosed with proposal in a separate